

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

405 PAVING - BID OPENING 6/22/2021

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING**		NES CORP	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	253	PAVEMENT PLANING	S.Y.	1100	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,700.00
2	405	ODOT CRS-2P	GALLONS	17060.33	\$ 2.25	\$ 38,385.74	\$ 1.80	\$ 30,708.59	\$ 2.00	\$ 34,120.66
3	405	#67 MIX AGGREGATE	TONS	984.25	\$ 65.00	\$ 63,976.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 59,055.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 65,944.75
4	405	#8 CHOKE AGGREGATE	TONS	66	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,980.00
5	422	SINGLE CHIP-SEAL TYPE B	S.Y.	13123	\$ 3.00	\$ 39,369.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 45,930.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 24,933.70
6	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
7	623	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	200	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
					TOTAL	\$ 157,691.99	TOTAL	\$ 163,946.09	TOTAL	\$ 164,679.11

ORANGE DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ** INDICATES WINNING BID

LOW -----> HIGH

ALTERNATE #1

1	422	ADD FOG SEAL	SY	13123	\$ 0.80	\$ 10,498.40	\$ 1.25	\$ 16,403.75	\$ 0.90	\$ 11,810.70
---	-----	--------------	----	-------	---------	--------------	---------	--------------	---------	--------------

ALTERNATE #2

1	422	ADD DOUBLE CHIP SEAL	SY	13123	\$ 2.00	\$ 26,246.00			\$ 3.90	\$ 51,179.70
---	-----	----------------------	----	-------	---------	--------------	--	--	---------	--------------